
PY2020 CONTACT LIST: RochesterWorks Staff 

 Revised 7-20-20

NAME ROLE EMAIL PHONE LOCATION

Antwan Williams

Director of Youth System 

Services awilliams@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3540 UW

Cassilda Campbell Youth System Assistant ccampbell@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3508 UW

Bibianna Silvera-Portacio Youth Program Specialist bsportacio@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3505 UW

Zinnia Dzus-DeBole Youth Program Coordinator zddebole@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3204 UW

Delia Smith

Youth Career Services 

Coordinator dsmith@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x5232 UW

Michael DeBole Director of Finance and H.R. mdebole@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3532 UW

Behiye Mansour Accounting Manager bmansour@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3549 UW

Nathan Maeske Accounting Specialist nmaeske@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3509 UW

Maggie Mandrycky Accounting Associate mmandrycky@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3515 UW

Lee Koslow

Technical Assistance & Training 

Manager lkoslow@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3516 UW

Theodore Jordan, Jr. Youth Services Manager tjordan@rochesterworks.org 258-3500  x3537 UW

Yolanda Cubero Youth Navigator ycubero@rochesterworks.org 258-3500 x6040 UW

Joanna Slater Youth Navigator jslater@rochesterworks.org 258-3500 x3547 UW

Aja Love Youth Navigator alove@rochesterworks.org 371-9320 UW

Henrene Brown Youth Career Services Specialist hbrown@rochesterworks.org 258-3500 ext. 3552 UW
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